

## AUTHOR CORRECTION

# Correction for Sandoz et al., Complementation of Arginine Auxotrophy for Genetic Transformation of *Coxiella burnetii* by Use of a Defined Axenic Medium

**Kelsi M. Sandoz, Paul A. Beare, Diane C. Cockrell, Robert A. Heinzen**

Coxiella Pathogenesis Section, Laboratory of Bacteriology, Rocky Mountain Laboratories, National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases, National Institutes of Health, Hamilton, Montana, USA

Volume 82, no. 10, p. 3042–3051, 2016. Page 3043, Table 1: The mM value of calcium chloride should read “0.089.” The mg/ml and mM values of sodium phosphate dibasic should read “0.10” and “0.704,” respectively. The mg/ml and mM values of sodium bicarbonate should read “0.25” and “2.97,” respectively.

**Citation** Sandoz KM, Beare PA, Cockrell DC, Heinzen RA. 2016. Correction for Sandoz et al., Complementation of arginine auxotrophy for genetic transformation of *Coxiella burnetii* by use of a defined axenic medium. Appl Environ Microbiol 82:3695. doi:10.1128/AEM.01212-16.

Copyright © 2016, American Society for Microbiology. All Rights Reserved.